CONTRACT EXTENSION SUMMARY

Contract No.: 076-EE09

Contract Title: ELECTRICAL SIGNAGE: SUPPLY, INSTALL AND REPAIR
Extension Award Amount:  $167,730.18

Extension Date: February 15, 2008 — February 14, 2009

Purpose of Contract: The purpose of this contract is to purchase and repair marquee signs for school
sites, through Maintenance Operations.

Original Award Date: February 15, 2006 - February 14, 2007

Terms of Contract Award and Extension: One (1) year, with an option to extend for three (3)
additional one (1) year periods and, if needed, ninety (90)
days beyond the expiration date.

Previous Extension Date: February 15, 2007 — February 14, 2008
Previous Extension Amount: $858,690.43
Vendors Recommended for Contract Extension: Nine (9)

Acolite & Claude United Sign Company, Inc.

All Tropical Signs and Services, Inc.

Animated Display Systems, Inc., d.b.a. Ad Systems, Inc.
Art Sign Company, Inc.

Bengis Signs, Inc.

Economy Signs

Gamma Tech Enterprises, Inc.

J.M. Stewart Corporation

Robson Corporation

Justification: It is considered to be in the best interest of the District to extend this contract for
an additional one (1) year period, with the established pool of pre-approved vendors,
who compete for work via a request for quotation process, thereby, insuring the best
prices at current market conditions. This is the second extension to the contract. Staff
has indicated satisfactory performance from the vendors and recommends extension.

The awardees have agreed to extend for an additional one (1) year period, by letter, on
file.





